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Consult with Installation Service
Consulter le service d'installation
Consultar con Servicio de Instalación



          CODE            TUBE SHAPE       BARS   MATERIAL     FINISH        VOLTAGE      POWER  
   HTE800*500/6   Blade Thin Square       6          304SS        Polished       120V/60Hz       100W

          CODE             TUBE SHAPE      BARS   MATERIAL     FINISH        VOLTAGE      POWER  
 HTE1200*600/10  Blade Thin Square     10         304SS        Polished       120V/60Hz       190W



          CODE               TUBE SHAPE     BARS   MATERIAL     FINISH        VOLTAGE     POWER  
 HTS1150*600/5+8         Square               13         304SS        Polished       120V/60Hz      240W

          CODE             TUBE SHAPE      BARS   MATERIAL     FINISH        VOLTAGE      POWER  
  HTS460*600/4             Square                4          304SS        Polished      120V/60Hz         70W



          CODE             TUBE SHAPE      BARS   MATERIAL     FINISH        VOLTAGE      POWER  
 HTR1000*600/8            Round                 8          304SS        Polished      120V/60Hz        155W

          CODE             TUBE SHAPE      BARS   MATERIAL     FINISH        VOLTAGE      POWER  
 HTR850*510/4+6            Round              10        304SS         Polished      120V/60Hz        155W



          CODE             TUBE SHAPE      BARS   MATERIAL     FINISH        VOLTAGE      POWER  
   HTR800*500/6            Round                 6          304SS        Polished      120V/60Hz        105W

          CODE             TUBE SHAPE      BARS   MATERIAL     FINISH        VOLTAGE      POWER  
 HTR750*600/7-C           Curved               7          304SS        Polished      120V/60Hz        135W



All models support Left & Right Wiring, 
Hardwired & Plug-in Installation.

Tous les modèles supportent une installation
à gauche et à droite, une Filaire Instalation et
Enfich Instalation.

Todos los modelos apoyan la conexión a la
izquierda y la derecha,la Cable Duro
Instalación y Enchufe-en Instalación.



This heated towel rack may be used  
by children over 8 years old.
Persons with physical, sensory or
mental difficulties should use the
product with instructions by qualified
supervisors. All users should have
understood the associated hazards.

As with any electrical appliance, you
should be aware of basic safety
precautions when using this heated
towel rail.

Children must not play with, on, or     
around the towel rack. Children must
not clean the towel rack or carry out 
 maintenance unless they are at
least 8 years old or being
supervised.

Keep children below the age of 8     
 years old at a safe distance from the
towel rack and power cable.

Electrical work or repair should be
performed by a registered
electrician.

Safety Instructions

Both the packaging of new appliances
and the old appliances themselves
contain valuable raw materials and
recyclable materials.
 
Please dispose of the individual parts
separated according to type.

Please ask your dealer or inquire at
your local authority about current
means of disposal.

Protection of the
Environment

Please read the instructions for use
 and installation carefully.

This manual contains important
information on how to install, use and
maintain the towel rack.

Retain all documents for later use or
 for the subsequent owner.

You can download the instructions for
use from our website:
https://topdattion.com

Before You Switch ON the
Towel Rack
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Topdattion provides 2 years worth of
warranty for all our heated towel
racks. Visit the company's website
and register your product under
"Warranty" to ensure you are
covered in case anything ever goes
wrong with it.

Warranty

If you are unable to rectify the fault,
please contact our customer
support. We always find a suitable
solution, even to avoid unnecessary
visits by technicians. Contact
information is below.
Business Hours: 9 AM - 6 PM PST
Monday - Friday

Website: https://topdattion.com
Email: support@topdattion.com

Customer Service
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*D01 Are unique accessories for the Blade Thin Square models.
*D01 Accessoires uniques pour les modèles de Blade Thin Square.
*D01 Los accesorios únicos para los modelos Blade Thin Square.

EN
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T01 T02 T03 T04 T05 T06 T07

S01 S02 S03 D01 D02 D03

P01 P02 P03 P04 P05

X1 X1 X1 X1

X3 X1 X4 X4 X2 X2 X4 X5 X3

X1 X1 X1 X2 X2 X1

T08 T09

P01

X1 X1

List of Accessories



Left wiring？Right wiring？

MUST BE
EARTHED

CAUTION

04

Hardwired Installation

Plan A

Plug-in Installation

Plan B

1
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 Please select left or right wiring, before you begin installing.
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Back View



1 2 3
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Plan A：Hardwired Installation2

1 2
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Plan B：Plug-in Installation

 1  Install the top two legs. (P01x2)

2  Install the two legs at the bottom (P02 & P04) with two screws 
    (T07x2);  use (P04) for attaching to the panel.

3  Attach the wiring panel to the wall with the pre-installed J-box.(P05)

 

 

1  Install the top two legs (P01x2).

2  Install the two legs at the bottom (P02 & P03) with two screws (T07 x2); 
    use (P03) for attaching to the wall.
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2.1 Plan A：Hardwired Installation
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Plan B：Plug-in Installation

1  Attach the leg to the panel (P04 & P05) and use it as a reference point.
 
2  Keep the towel upright. Mark out and install the rest of the legs.

1  Attach the leg to the panel and use it as a reference point. Note to keep 
    the distance between (P03) and power source within 1 meter 
    (39.3 inches).

2  Keep the towel upright. Mark out and install the rest of the legs.

1

2



1 2 3

1 2 3

1  Mark the center point of the hole with a positioning board (S01), 
    and drill a hole.
    Use a diamond drill (S02) for drilling on tiles.    

2  Insert plastic expansion anchors (T04).

3  Use (T03) for tightening 3 notch locks (T01) to the wall. And Install (T02) 
    notch lock to the wall.

1  Mark the center point of the hole with a positioning board (S01), 
    and drill a  hole.
    Use a diamond drill (S02) when drilling on tiles.    

2  Insert plastic expansion anchors (T04).

3  Use (T03) for tightening 3 notch locks (T01) to the wall. 

EN

Plan A：Hardwired Installation2.2

07

Plan B：Plug-in Installation
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Plan A：Hardwired Installation2.3
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Plan B：Plug-in Installation

1  Remove the leg (P04) then remove the nut.

2  Remove the plastic plug.

3  Pipe (P04) through the wire.

1  Remove the leg (P03) then remove the nut.

2  Remove the plastic plug.

3  Pipe (P03) through the wire.

21 3
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2.4 Plan A：Hardwired Installation

1 2 3

1 2 3
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Plan B：Plug-in Installation

1  Plug the power cord (D03).

2  Tighten the screws (T07).

3  Use an Allen key (S03) to loose the 4 screws (T08) on the legs, 
    in order  to give spaces for the notch locks (T01).

1  Plug the power cord (D03).

2  Tighten the screws (T07).

3  Use an Allen key (S03) to loose the 4 screws (T08) on the legs, 
    in order to give spaces for the notch locks (T01).
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Plan A：Hardwired Installation2.5
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Plan B：Plug-in Installation

Hold the towel rack, ask for a technician for wiring and put the wire into the
pre-installed j-box. Attach the panel and tighten the screws (T08). Power on
and test the circuit. Installation complete.

Note: Keep power cord around 300mm (11.8 inches) and cut the rest. 

Put the towel rack on the 4 locks and tighten the screws (T08) on the legs,
Installation complete.
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  A: Display Area.
B: Display Temperature And Timer.
C: Temperature Adjustment Button:
Temperature range: 115-155℉
5 - Levels adjustable, 115℉, 125℉, 135℉, 145℉, 155℉.

    
   

On / Off & Timer Button:

          
                

         Ambient light.
         Press and hold for 2 seconds to turn On / Off.
         Short press to adjust the timer when switched On.
         24 - Levels adjustable, from 1 to 24 hours.
         Level 00 means always On.

A: Display Area
B: Display Temperature And Timer
C:Temperature Adjustment Button

LED Display Board
EN
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Instructions For Use
Routine Maintenance:  

Wipe the towel rack with a wet cotton cloth to avoid scratching.
Do not use soap or detergent.

Usage Advices: 
Based on approx.68 °F room temperature:
Dry towels to keep warm, please set the temperature to 115 °F.
For quick heating towels, set the temperature to 155 °F for 1 hour.
For semi-wet towels set the temperature to 125 ºF ~ 135 ºF 

For fully wet towels set the temperature to 145 ºF for 5+ Hours.

Home
Bathroom

Business Premises
SPA
Pool
Gym
Country club
Private yacht
Deluxe Cruise Room
Provide Resort

      for 2~4 hours.

Usage Scenarios

EN
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Ce porte-serviettes chauffant peut
être utilisé par les enfants de plus de
8 ans et les personnes ayant une
capacité physique, sensorielle ou
mentale réduite ou qui ont un
manque d'expérience ou de
connaissances si elles sont
supervisées ou ont été instruction
par une personne responsable de
leur sécurité sur la façon d'utiliser
l'appareil en toute sécurité et ont
compris les dangers associés.

Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer
avec, sur ou autour du porte
serviettes. Les enfants ne doivent
pas nettoyer le porte serviette ou
effectuer la maintenance à moins
qu'ils aient au moins 8 ans et soient
supervisés.

Les enfants de moins de 8 ans
doivent rester à distance sécuritaire
des supports à serviettes et les
câbles d'alimentation.

Instructions de Sécurité

Les emballages des nouveaux
appareils et les anciens appareils
contiennent des matériaux bruts et
recyclables de valeur.

Veillez à disposer les différentes
pièces séparément en fonction du
type.

Pour plus d'informations, veuillez
contacter votre revendeur ou
renseigner-vous auprès de votre
autorité locale sur les moyens actuels
de traitement.

Protection de
L'environnement

Lisez attentivement les instructions
d'installation et d'utilisation.

Elles contiennent des informations
importantes sur la façon de monter,
d'utiliser et de nettoyer le porte-
serviettes.

Conservez tous les documents pour
une utilisation ultérieure ou pour le
futur propriétaire.

Vous pouvez télécharger les
instructions d'utilisation depuis notre
site Web gratuitement. L'adresse
Internet pertinente se trouve en
regard sur ces instructions
d'installation.

Avant de Mettre L'appareil
Sous Tension

FR



Si vous n'êtes pas en mesure de
réparer la défaillance, veuillez
contacter notre service à la clientèle.
Nous trouvons toujours une solution
appropriée, même pour éviter des
visites inutiles de techniciens. Les
coordonnées sont ci-dessous.
Horaires d'ouverture: 9h00 - 18h00
PST du lundi au vendredi.

Website: https://topdattion.com
Email: support@topdattion.com

Service Clientèle

Topdattion offre une garantie de 2
ans pour tous nos sèche-serviettes
chauffants. Visitez le site Web de la
société et inscrivez votre produit
sous « Garantie » pour vous
assurer que vous êtes couvert en
cas de problème avec lui.

Garantie

FR
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câblage
gauche?

câblage
droit?

MUST BE
EARTHED

CAUTION
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Filaire Instalation

Plan A

Enfich Instalation

Plan B

1

FR

Tout d'abord, confirmer le câblage gauche ou droit.

Arrière-Panneau

BA
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P04

P02

P03

P05



1 2 3
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Plan A：Filaire Instalation2

1 2
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Plan B：Enfich Instalation

 1  Installez les deux jambes du haut. (P01x2)

2   Fixez les deux pieds du bas (P02 & P04) avec les vis (T07 x2) 
    Utilisez P04 pour le fixer au panneau.

3  Branchez le panneau de câblage à la paroi avec le boîtier de jonction 
    pré installé.(P05)

 

 

1  Installez les deux jambes du haut. (P01x2)

2   Fixez les deux pieds du bas (P02 & P03) avec les vis (T07 x2) 
    Utilisez P04 pour le fixer au panneau.
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Plan A：Filaire Instalation

Plan B：Enfich Instalation

1  Fixer la jambe au panneau(P04 & P05) et utiliser comme point de 
    référence pour garder le porte-serviettes en une direction horizontale, 
    verticale.
2  Marquer et installer les autres jambes.

1  Fixer la jambe au panneau et utiliser comme point de référence pour 
    garder le porte-serviettes en une direction horizontale, verticale.Note 
    garder la distance entre (P03) et source d'alimentation à 1 mètre (39.3 
    inches).

2  Marquer et installer les autres jambes.
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Plan A：Filaire Instalation

Plan B：Enfich Instalation

1  Marquer le point central de l'orifice avec une planche de positionnement, et 
    percer un trou.
    Utiliser un foret à diamant pour percer sur une plaque en porcelain.    

2  Entrer 3 ancrages d'expansion en plastique (T04).

3  Utiliser (T03) pour serrer les verrous à 3 crans (T01) à la mur.

1  Marquer le point central de l'orifice avec une planche de positionnement, et 
    percer un trou.
    Utiliser un foret à diamant pour percer sur une plaque en porcelain.  
  
2  Entrer 3 ancrages d'expansion en plastique (T04).

3  Utiliser (T03) pour serrer les verrous à 3 crans (T01) à la mur. Et installer 
    (T02) le loquet de coin à la mur.
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2.3 Plan A：Filaire Instalation
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Plan B：Enfich Instalation

1  Débranchez la jambe (P04)  et enlevez ensuite le boulon.

2  Retirez le plug en plastique.

3  Insérez le tuyau (P04) à travers la wire.

1  Débranchez la jambe (P03)  et enlevez ensuite le boulon.

2  Retirez le plug en plastique.

3  Insérez le tuyau (P03) à travers la wire.

21 3
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2.4 Plan A：Filaire Instalation
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Plan B：Enfich Instalation

1  Branchez le cordon d'alimentation (D03).

2  Serrez les vis (T07).

3  Utilisez une clé Allen (S03) pour desserrer les 4 vis (T08) sur les pieds, 
    afin de laisser des espaces pour les verrouillages à encoche (T01).

1  Branchez le cordon d'alimentation (D03).

2  Serrez les vis (T07).

3  Utilisez une clé Allen (S03) pour desserrer les 4 vis (T08) sur les pieds, 
    afin de laisser des espaces pour les verrouillages à encoche (T01).
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Plan A：Filaire Instalation2.5
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Plan B：Enfich Instalation

Tenir le porte-serviettes, demander à un technicien de câblage et mettre le fil
dans la boîte de jonction préinstallée. Insérez la plaque et serrez-la avec des
vis(T08). Mettez sous tension et effectuez un test. L'installation est terminée.
Attention: gardez le cordon d'alimentation à environ 300 mm (11,8 pouces)
et coupez le rest.

Mettre le porte-serviettes sur les 4 verrous et serrer les vis(T08) des jambes.
Installation terminée.
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A: Zone d'affichage.
B: Affichage de la température et du timer.
C: Bouton d'ajustement de la température:

On / Off & Bouton Minuterie:

        Plage de température: 115-155℉
        5 - Niveaux ajustables, 115℉, 125℉, 135℉, 145℉, 155℉

        Lumière ambiante.
        Appuyez longtemps pendant 2 secondes pour On / Off.
        Un court appui pour régler le minuteur durant l'allumer.
        25 - Niveaux ajustables, allant de 1 à 24 heures.
        Le niveau 00 signifie toujours allumé.

A: Zone d'affichage
B: Affichage de la température et du
timer
C: Temperature Adjustment Button

22

Tableau D'affichage à LED
FR
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Manuel de L'Utilisateur
Entretien Routine:  

Épongez le porte-serviette avec un chiffon humide en coton

pour éviter les rayures.

N'utilisez pas de savon ni de détergent.

Utilisation Conseils: 
Selon la température de la pièce approximativement à 68 °F.

Sécher les serviettes pour se garder au chaud, veuillez régler

la température à 115 °F.

Pour chauffer les serviettes rapidement, réglez la température

à 155 °F pendant 1 heure.

Pour les serviettes semi-mouillées, réglez la température à

125 ºF ~ 135 ºF pendant 2~4 heures.

Pour les serviettes complètement trempées, réglez la

température à 145 °F pendant 5 heures ou plus.

FR

Scénarios d'Utilisation
Maison

Bain

Etablissement Professionnel
Salle de Bain Publique
Piscine
Gymnase
Club de Country
Yacht Privé
Cabine de Croisière Deluxe
Resort
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Este calentador de toalla puede ser
utilizado por niños mayores de 8
años y por personas con
capacidades físicas, sensoriales o
mentales reducidas o por personas
que carecen de experiencia o
conocimiento, si son supervisados o
instruidos por una persona
responsable de su seguridad sobre
cómo usar el electrodoméstico de
forma segura, y han entendido los
riesgos asociados.

Los niños no deben jugar con, en o
cerca de la barra de toallas. Los
niños no deben limpiar la barra de
toallas o llevar a cabo el
mantenimiento a menos que tengan
al menos 8 años y estén siendo
supervisados.

Mantenga a los niños menores de 8
años lejos de las barras de toalla y
el cable de energía.

Instrucciones de Seguridad

Los cajones de nuevos
electrodomésticos y los
electrodomésticos viejos contienen
materiales reciclables valiosos.

Por favor, deshágase de las partes
individuales separadas según su tipo.

Pregunte a su distribuidor o pregunte
en la autoridad local sobre el modo de
disposición actual.

Protección del Medio
Ambiente

Lee cuidadosamente las instrucciones
de uso e instalación.

Contienen información importante
sobre cómo instalar, utilizar y
mantener el porta toallas.

Conserva todos los documentos para
uso posterior o para el propietario
siguiente.

Antes de Encender el
Toallero

ES



Si no puede rectificar el fallo,
póngase en contacto con nuestro
servicio de atención al cliente.
Siempre encontramos una solución
adecuada, incluso para evitar visitas
innecesarias por parte de técnicos.
La información de contacto está a
continuación.

Horario laboral: 9:00 am - 6:00 pm
PST

Lunes - Viernes
Website: https://topdattion.com
Email: support@topdattion.com

Servicio al Cliente

Topdattion proporciona 2 años de
garantía para todos nuestros
calentadores de toallas. Visita el
sitio web de la compañía y
registra tu producto en "Garantía"
para asegurarte de estar cubierto
en caso de que cualquier cosa
nunca salga mal con él.

Garantía

ES
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cableado
izquierdo?

cableado
derecho?

MUST BE
EARTHED

CAUTION
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Cable Duro Instalación

Plan A

Enchufe-en Instalación

Plan B

1

ES

Primero, asegurarse de que el cableado izquierdo o derecho.

Panel Posterior

BA

P01

P01

P01

P01

P02

P04

P02

P03

P05



1 2 3
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Plan A：Cable Duro Instalación2

1 2
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Plan B：Enchufe-en Instalación

 1  Instale las dos piernas superiores. (P01x2)

2  Instale las dos piernas en la parte inferior (P02 & P04) con dos 
    tornillos (T07 x2); utilice (P04) para atar a panel.

3  Instale el panel eléctrico en la pared con el cajetín preinstalado.

 

 

1  Instale las dos piernas superiores. (P01x2)

2  Instale las dos piernas en la parte inferior (P02 & P03) con dos tornillos 
    (T07 x2); utilice (P04) para atar a panel.
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2.1 Plan A：Cable Duro Instalación
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Plan B：Enchufe-en Instalación

1  Asegúrese de que el pie está bien sujeto al panel(P04 & P05) de 
    referencia para mantener el porta ropa en una dirección horizontal 
    y vertical.
2  Marque e instale los pies restantes.

1  Asegúrese de que el pie está bien sujeto al panel de referencia para  
    mantener el porta ropa en una dirección horizontal y vertical. Nota 
    mantener la distancia entre (P03) y fuente de energía dentro de 
    1 metro (39.3 inches).

2  Marque e instale los pies restantes.
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Plan A：Cable Duro Instalación2.2
1 2 3

1 2 3
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Plan B：Enchufe-en Instalación

1  Marque el centro del agujero con una tabla de posicionamiento (S01), 
    y taladre el agujero.
    Use un taladro de diamante para taladrar en un panel de porcelana.

2  Introduzca 3 expansiones de plástico (T04).

3  Usar (T03) para apretar cerraduras de tres ranuras (T01) a la pared.

1  Marque el centro del agujero con una tabla de posicionamiento (S01),
     y taladre el agujero
    Use un taladro de diamante para taladrar en un panel de porcelana.

2  Introduzca 3 expansiones de plástico (T04).

3  Usar (T03) para apretar cerraduras de tres ranuras (T01) a la pared. 
    Instale (T02) pestillo de notch a la pared.
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Plan A：Cable Duro Instalación2.3
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Plan B：Enchufe-en Instalación

1  Quitar la pierna (P04), luego quitar el perno.

2  Quitar el tapón de plástico.

3  Pasa el cable por el tubo (P04).

1  Quitar la pierna (P03), luego quitar el perno.

2  Quitar el tapón de plástico.

3  Pasa el cable por el tubo (P03).
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2.4 Plan A：Cable Duro Instalación
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Plan B：Enchufe-en Instalación

1  Enchufar el cable de alimentación (D03).

2  Ajustar los tornillos (T07).

3  Usar una herramienta (S03), Afloja los 4 tornillos (T08) de las piernas. 
    para dejar espacios para las muescas de bloqueo (T01).

1  Enchufar el cable de alimentación (D03).

2  Ajustar los tornillos (T07).

3  Usar una herramienta (S03), Afloja los 4 tornillos (T08) de las piernas. 
    para dejar espacios para las muescas de bloqueo (T01).
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Plan A：Cable Duro Instalación2.5
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Plan B：Enchufe-en Instalación

Sostenga el portaequipajes, pida a un técnico que realice el cableado y
coloque el cable en la caja de conexiones preinstalada. Instalar el panel y
apretar con tornillos(T08). Encienda y pruebe. ¡Instalación completa!

Nota: Mantenga el cable de alimentación alrededor de 300 mm (11,8
pulgadas) y corte el resto.

Ponga el portaequipajes en las 4 cerraduras y apriete los tornillos de las
patas(T08). La instalación está completa.
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A: Área de visualización.
B: Área de visualización la temperatura y el temporizador.
C: Botón de ajuste de temperatura:

On / Off & Botón temporizador:

        Rango de temperatura:  115-155℉
        5 - Niveles ajustables:  115℉, 125℉, 135℉, 145℉, 155℉

        Luz ambiental.
        Pulsar durante 2 segundos para encender / apagar.
        Pulsar brevemente para ajustar el temporizador durante On .
        25 - Niveles ajustables, desde 1 hasta 24 horas.
        Nivel 00 significa siempre encendido.
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Tablero LED de Indicación
ES

A: Área de visualización
B: Área de visualización la temperatura 
     y el temporizador
C: Botón de ajuste de temperatura
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Instrucciones Para el Uso
Mantenimiento Rutinario:  

Limpiar el rack de toallas con una toalla mojada de algodón para
evitar rayar.
No utilizar jabón ni detergente.

Recomendaciones de Uso: 
Basados   en la temperatura de la habitación aprox. 68 °F.
Secar toallas para mantenerse caliente, por favor, establezca la
temperatura a 115 °F.
Para un calentamiento rápido de toallas, establezca la
temperatura a 155 °F durante 1 hora.
Para toallas semi-húmedas establezca la temperatura a 125 ºF

Para mantener las toallas húmedas completamente, configure 
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      ~ 135 ºF durante 2~4 horas.

       la temperatura a 145 ºF por 5+ horas. 

Escenarios de Uso

ES



H t t p s : / / t o p d a t t i o n . c o m
S u p p o r t @ t o p d a t t i o n . c o m



Topdattion © 2022. All Rights Reserved 


